Trade & other payables (945,138)  (2,837,666)  -  -  -  - (945,138)  (2,837,666)

Total expected outflows (1,500,743)  (3,583,070)  (484,920)  (345,504)  -  - (1,985,663)  (3,928,574)

Financial assets -
cash flows realisable

Cash  2,007,429  2,431,696  - -  -  -  2,007,429  2,431,696

Trade and other receivables  660,390  974,232  - -  -  -  660,390  974,232

Bonds and deposits 30,000 - 19,250  57,798  -  -  49,250  57,798

Total anticipated inflows 2,697,819  3,405,928 19,250  57,798  -  - 2,717,069  3,463,726

Net (outflows) / inflows on
financial instruments

1,197,076  (177,142) (465,670)  (287,706)  -  - 731,406  (464,848)

(c) Market risk

Interest Rate Risks

The Group at the date of this report has $2,007,429 in variable rate cash balances.

Sensitivity Analysis

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to variable interest rate at balance date. This sensitivity analysis demon-
strates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in this risk.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2023, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant would
be as follows:

2023 2022

$ $

Change in profit

 - Increase in interest rate by 1% 20,074 19,289

 - Decrease in interest rate by 1% (20,074) (19,289)

Change in equity

 - Increase in interest rate by 1% (20,074) 19,289

 - Decrease in interest rate by 1% 20,074 (19,289)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, CONTINUED.
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

AUSTRALIAN DAIRY NUTRITIONALS GROUP  /  ANNUAL REPORT 2023

71

NOTE 28: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT, (cont’d)

(c) Market risk, continued.

Carrying Amount Fair Value

Footnote
2023

$
2022

$
2023

$
2022

$

Financial assets at amortised cost:

Cash and cash equivalents (i)  2,007,429  2,431,696  2,007,429  2,431,696

Trade and other receivables (i)  660,390  974,232  660,390  974,232

Bonds and deposits (i)  49,250  57,798  49,250  57,798

Total financial assets  2,717,069  3,463,726  2,717,069  3,463,726